CH \$40.00 4672730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764855

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC | | 11/01/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Avient Corporation FKA Polyone Corporation | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 33587 Walker Road | | |
| City: | Avon Lake | | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | | |
| Postal Code: | 44012 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: OHIO | | |
| Name: | Colormatrix Holdings, Inc. | | |
| Street Address: | 33587 Walker Road | | |
| City: | Avon Lake | | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | | |
| Postal Code: | al Code: 44012 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4672730 | VERITY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: katharineharper@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Katharine A. Harper
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Melanie H. Misitigh | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Melanie H. Misitigh/ | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007881 FRAME: 0776

Total Attachments: 3
source=FILE Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks [ABL]#page1.tif
source=FILE Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks [ABL]#page2.tif
source=FILE Partial Release of Security Interests in Trademarks [ABL]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007881 FRAME: 0777

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 1st day of November, 2022, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL

FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of

AVIENT CORPORATION, formerly known as Polyone Corporation, and COLORMATRIX

HOLDINGS, INC. (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by the Companies in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 12,

2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time

to time), executed by the Companies in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5667/0052.

[Signature Page Follows]

13797052v2 10/31/2022 4:46 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007881 FRAME: 0778

1989,334

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Bryan Wei

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Serial/Reg. No. | App/Reg. Date | Owner ¹ |
|--------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------|
| VERITY | VERITY 4672730 | | Avient Corporation |

RECORDED: 11/01/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007881 FRAME: 0780

¹ Formerly PolyOne Corp.